
1st RACE. (C2) Post 1:30PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000Nelson Family Ties
PURSE $7,300 4 Furlongs
1 KIDINTHECANDYSTORE (L1B) 3 G $10,000 121 Pickner, X Waggoner, K Rushton, Stetson
2 NOBLE REIGN 64 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Cunningham, T E Class Racing Rushton, Stacey
3 SWAMP POP 28 (LB) 5 G $10,000 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 VALHALLA VIKING 39 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Ramos, A Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
5 BINGO ONE 23 (LB) 3 G $10,000 121 Medina, J Witt, Jr., H Gourneau, J
6 VERACRUZ 46 (LB) 6 G $10,000 125 Haar, N E Class Racing Rushton, Stacey
7 KNIGHT'S VALOR 52 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, H Gonzalez, I

7
2nd RACE. (CX4) Post 1:59PM CLAIMING $10,000McArdle Race Day 2026
PURSE $9,000 6 Furlongs
1 NOTIME FORMISCHIEF 45 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
2 CHARLEY PRIDE 64 (LB) 6 G $10,000 125 Bethke, S Schutz, P Schutz, P
3 AHOOGA 43 (LB) 3 G $10,000 121 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 ARMY KID 68 (LB) 5 H $10,000 125 Cunningham, T JL Racing LLC Anderson, D
5 PAKULA 55 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Pusac, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
6 MITOLA 49 (LB) 3 G $10,000 121 Birzer, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
7 MALIBREW 51 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Fackler, C Beekman, Ken and Myers, Michael Condon, S
8 BUTHESPRETTY 46 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Ramos, A Daniels, Dwight L. and Daniels, Douglas Rivera, G

8
3rd RACE. (C4) Post 2:28PM STARTER ALLOWANCEMead Ammo

Just One More BBQ
PURSE $7,800 6 Furlongs
1 TOMA TODO 63 (LB) 9 G 125 Ramos, A Rushton, T Rushton, T
2 UNFATHOMED 56 (LB) 8 G 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, A Gonzalez, I
3 OPTIMAL TRIP 62 (LB) 8 G 125 Cunningham, T Thompson, Grady, Burdick, Jaci and Caspersen, Kyle Thompson, G
4 ZULTAN 61 (LB) 7 G 125 Haar, N Clark Gravel (Ronnie Clark) Haar, R
5 MISCHIEF'S MACHINE 58 (LB) 10 G 125 Medina, J Wise, J Wise, J
6 CONTACT TRACING 70 (LB) 8 G 125 Pusac, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
7 TOP OF THE ROCK 65 (LB) 9 G 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
8 MOON SHINE TIME 72 (LB) 5 G 125 Luark, Mi Long, Vaughn and West, Jeff Long, V

8
4th RACE. (CX2) Post 2:57PM CLAIMING $5,000Whiskey River Bar & Grill

Gladson Goose Hunting & Fishing
PURSE $10,000 6 Furlongs
1 DODGEBALL 65 (LB) 6 M $5,000 125 Ramos, A Kidneigh, E Rushton, T
2 NATUSIA 58 (LB) 5 M $5,000 125 Bailon, V Quintero, A Martinez, K
3 RANCH REBEL 71 (LB) 4 F $5,000 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 LAYLA'S SONG 56 (LB) 7 M $5,000 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, A Gonzalez, I
5 PEACH STREET 64 (LB) 6 M $5,000 125 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
6 CHASING AFTER YOU 67 (LB) 6 M $5,000 125 Haar, N Lewis, M Rushton, Stetson
7 TIFFANY'S FERRARI 62 (LB) 5 M $5,000 125 Pusac, A Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
8 MY JULIA 68 (LB) 5 M $5,000 125 Medina, J Mimick, B Arceo, L

8
5th RACE. (CS3) Post 3:26PM CLAIMING $10,000JKST
PURSE $10,000 6 Furlongs
1 AFTER THE GAME 63 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Medina, J Ventura, E Gonzalez, I
2 BRODY'S TREASURE 65 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Bailon, V Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
3 ITS PALADIN TIME 56 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 McKenzie, C Ibanez, A Ibanez, A
4 LORD HENNESSY 65 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Ramos, A Sandahl, C Rushton, T
5 B L'S CONCERTO 64 (LB) 6 G $10,000 125 Fackler, C B. L. Stables, LLC Donlin, L
6 JANE KENDEIGH 63 (LB) 5 M $10,000 120 Cunningham, T JL Racing LLC Anderson, D
7 LUCKY'S SECRET 65 (LB) 6 G $10,000 125 Birzer, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
8 GO THE DISTANCE 65 (LB) 5 G $10,000 125 Pickner, X Condon, Schuyler and Cox, Jeff Condon, S
9 EL SARGENTO 65 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Pusac, A Rasmyer Race Horses LLC Martinez, K
10 HIGH PROBABILITY 63 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Bethke, S Bethke, Troy A. and Truwe, Tim Bethke, T

10
6th RACE. (C1) Post 3:55PM CERTIFIED NE BRED ALLOWANCEOff to The Altar
PURSE $17,000 6 Furlongs
1 IT'S NOTMYPROBLEM 59 (LB) 3 G 121 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
2 ONE LUCKY BOY 52 (LB) 5 G 125 Bailon, V Paden, Kathryn and Pickman, Jared Wise, J
3 ALITTLE CASH 65 (LB) 4 G 125 Cunningham, T Hall, Steve L. and Hoch Jr., Harry Johnson, M
4 INSPIRING INDEED 61 (LB) 5 G 125 Cardoso, D Reinhart, D Schindler, K
5 MISTER LESTER 61 (LB) 6 G 125 Fackler, C Kurtz, D Compton, J
6 P R MO VISION 57 (LB) 4 G 125 Birzer, A Belgum, R Johnson, M
7 LITTLEBIT DON 58 (LB) 7 G 125 Martinez, R Jacobson, D Rivera, G
8 P R CALL ME MAYBE 52 (LB) 7 G 125 Pusac, A Huss, Robert J. and Huss, Jacob R. Martinez, K
9 GAME'S KARTEL 59 (LB) 6 G 125 Ramos, A McCloud, Gene and Schmuecker, Douglas A. Donlin, L

9
7th RACE. (CS2) Post 4:24PM CLAIMING $5,000Mid Nebraska Agency

Stick Creek Kids
PURSE $8,100 6 Furlongs
1 CATRICK 47 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Fackler, C Bonn, C Donlin, L
2 PRINTS MONEY 60 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Birzer, A Farrell, J Martinez, K
3 HELLO SUNSHINE 56 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Luark, Mi Vogt, Derek, Gerhardus, David, Presley, Blaine and Breakin the Bank

Racing
Thompson, G

4 MAXIMUM GRACE 58 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Martinez, R McClain, S McClain, S
5 PAPA'S NICO BOY 48 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
6 GEM COLLECTION 53 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Bailon, V Reiste, T Reiste, T
7 DORIS AVENUE 65 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Haar, N Gregerson, Glenn Ross and Dominguez Racing Dominguez, J
8 FLEXIBLE TERMS 60 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
9 MAIN DUDE 53 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Ramos, A Deisley, G Deisley, G
10 PICCATA PRINCE 52 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Pusac, A Delorme Racing LLC Schindler, K

10-1EXC
8th RACE. (C8) Post 4:58PM ALLOWANCE OPT. CLAIMING $15,000

Nebraska Bred $20,000Farm Charts
PURSE $14,500 6 Furlongs
1 ANGEL'S MAGIC 66 (LB) 7 G $15,000 125 McNeil, B Offerman, C Bethke, T
2 MASTER GAME 62 (LB) 7 G $15,000 125 Pusac, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
3 SEVEN FLAT 69 (LB) 7 G $15,000 125 Cunningham, T Hines, Annie Hansen and Cox, Jeffery Hines, A
4 AXEL STEEL 69 (LB) 7 G $15,000 125 Medina, J Seven Arms Stable Condon, S
5 NORTH ARM BAY 66 (LB) 7 G $15,000 125 Bethke, S Offerman, C Bethke, T
6 SILVER SCREEN 59 (LB) 4 G 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
7 JUDO 71 (LB) 6 G $15,000 125 Birzer, A Parisien, J Anderson, D
8 DIAMOND CITY 64 (LB) 7 G $15,000 125 Pickner, X 308 Racing Stables Condon, S
9 VICTORIOUS VANDA 70 (LB) 5 G $15,000 125 Haar, N E Class Racing Rushton, Stacey

9
9th RACE. (C9) Post 5:27PM STAKES52nd Running of the Tondi Stakes
PURSE $20,000 Added 6 Furlongs
1 UNDER OATH 78 (LB) 7 H 125 Haar, N Eaton, D Rushton, Stetson
2 MALIBU S S 72 (LB) 7 G 125 Bailon, V Witt, Jr., H Gourneau, J
3 REXFORD 89 (LB) 6 G 125 Medina, J Perry, S Schindler, K
4 SPRINT OUT PASS 74 (LB) 4 G 122 Pusac, A Hans, Carla and Lopez Stable Martinez, K
5 FORCED RANKING 74 (LB) 7 G 120 Cunningham, T 308 Racing Stables Condon, S
6 GHOST HERO 61 (LB) 6 H 122 Martinez, R Pan Am Racing Schindler, K
7 GENERAL SHIPMAN 80 (LB) 5 G 125 Birzer, A Cline, J Gonzalez, I
8 PAYNTED BLUE 79 (LB) 6 G 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
9 SHIFTY GOLD 70 (LB) 4 C 120 Fackler, C 308 Racing Stables Condon, S
10 SHANKAPOTAMUS 56 (LB) 4 G 122 Ramos, A EW&MB LLC Rushton, Stacey

10-1EXC
10th RACE. (C5) Post 5:56PM CLAIMING $5,000AV Heartland

American Legion Wood River #314
In Loving Memory of Larry English

PURSE $9,200 6 1/2 Furlongs
1 FLAME ROCK FIRE 64 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
2 BRIGGSEY 48 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Haar, N Kennedy, Brent A., Kennedy, Susan K. and Donlin, Jr., Larry D. Donlin, Jr., L
3 HE'S SUPER WICKED 53 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Bailon, V Lemburg, Mark and Deb Lemburg, M
4 BLUEGRASS BREEZE 64 (LB) 7 G $5,000 125 Bethke, S Curran, R Curran, R
5 DENINGTON 63 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Luark, Mi Ecoffey, R Ecoffey, G
6 MIDNIGHT RULES 62 (LB) 7 G $5,000 125 Medina, J Cabello Veloce Stables Gonzalez, I
7 NORTHWIND 54 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Fackler, C Hoyt, Scott and Cox, Jeffery Condon, S
8 RICKY BOBBY 67 (LB) 7 G $5,000 125 Birzer, A JL Racing LLC Anderson, D
9 TRUE JEDI 63 (LB) 7 G $5,000 125 Pusac, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
10 SUBSIDIZE 58 (LB) 8 G $5,000 125 Ramos, A Rushton Thoroughbreds LLC Rushton, T

10-2EXC

Off Races: C3 - C6 - C7 - C10 - CS1 - CX1 - CX3 - CX5

Extra Races For Sunday, March 22, 2026
(Entries Close on Thursday, March 19, 2026)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 CERTIFIED NE BRED ALLOWANCE OPT. CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. For CERTIFIED NE BRED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $7,500.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SIX FURLONGS
X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 ALLOWANCE

Purse $11,700. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS
X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 MAIDEN

Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS
X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN

Purse $15,400. For CERTIFIED NE BRED Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

FOUR FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN
Purse $15,400. For CERTIFIED NE BRED Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

Closing Saturday, March 21, 2026
The Springtime Tradition Stakes, Purse $20,000 Added

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, March 28, 2026)

Declarations must be made by 9 A.M. the day prior to race day, Scratch off the
program.
REMINDER - POST TIME IS NOW 4:00 P.M. ON FRIDAYS
---Track Hours: Main Track 7 a.m. to 11 a.m.; Training Track 7 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
Gate Hours: 9 a.m. to 11:00 a.m Wednesday thru Sunday. There will be no
clocker on duty on Mondays.
Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site Wednesday thru Sunday. Phone Number
402-981-3300. Church Services Wednesday at 7:00 p.m. in the Racing Office.
Refreshments & desserts following the service.
A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first
lifetime start at Fonner Park.
TRPB Technician at Fonner is Don Frazier @ 308-379-5338.
The fee for 2026 is $115.</b>
Purse subsidies derived from the Nebraska Thoroughbred Breeders
Association and the Grand Island Casino Resort.
ALTERNATE DISTANCES for Sunday, March 22:
SECOND RACE also taken SIX FURLONGS
FIFTH RACE also taken FOUR FURLONGS
SUB TWO also taken FOUR FURLONGS

FIFTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:30PM

FONNER PARK
www.fonnerpark.com SATURDAY, MARCH 21, 2026
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